NSWPF(T3) 3/4

ISSUE FIRST COMPLAINT STATEMENT TO BE OBTAINED FROM . UR4 REGARDING ALLEGED SEXUAL ASSAULT UPON . REFER TO JOB 1017511 & E 11302712.

BACKGROUND: reported to police that she was The alleged victim sexually abused by Father Denis McAlinden between the ages of was the victim's partner for a period eight and 11. VR4 of four and a half years and the victim dislosed to her about the sexual abuse.

COMMENT: A statement is required from UR4 outlining any conversation regarding the complaint made to her by 1 AF in order to corroborate her allegations. 1184 resides at ockdress) and can be contacted on (UK4'S (UR4 contact whome numbers)

A copy of the victim's statement is attached outlining the allegations but when the statement was taken by Paddington Police she made no reference to this disclosure.

RECOMMENDATION: To be forwarded to Kings Cross Detectives for their information and attention.

* * * *	XCARE PE
Lake Macquarie LAC	J.L. Flipo
Doc. Now 10102/19500	P.C. Senior Constable
File/F/0_/	Investigator *
OIC	Lake Macquarie
	Eagle Net 71953
	29 October 2002

Crime Manager, Lake Macquarie LAC. DISMI AGS CM 29/10/07

SCAD -

Commander, Lake Macquarie LAC 2.

Commander, Kings Cross LAC! 3.

Crime Manager, Kings Cross LAC.

Kings Cross ocal Area Command Detective Chief Insp Received By

5. DET SET MARIEU

6. P/c Con. Morrison. 959 Please obtain statement as requested.

VCT CONTRETED 22./aNOWITE BY PHONE.

EVE026P

New South Wales Police Service COPS

Date : 07/0! Time : 15:1!

Page:

Event Ref No : E 11302712

General Event Details

Date/Time_Reported

_: 17/01/2001_13:00

Event Status : VERIFIED Event Classification : ACCEPTED : NO FURTHER INVESTIGATION - 18/01/2001

Clear Up Status/Date Created By

: SENCON CONNON, SHERIDAN - SURRY HILLS

Updated By

SENCON DENNIS, MATTHEW - LAKE MACQUARIE

Narrative Details Date/Time Created

: 17/01/2001 14:37

: SURRY HILLS - COMMON SHERIDAN ANN

Vic - AF

050770

**Require Nature Heary

nother - Mother Poil - VR3

NFD

NFD

Ord she feel Poi2 - Father Dennis MCALINDEN

Perth

NFD

Victim allow Victim alleges when between four and seven years old Poil indecently assaulted her. Between the ages of seven and twelves victim alleges poi2 living in the house behind her house. The victim

With Contact me exist and cannot be put as a location. The assaultinvolved fondling and touching. Poil was priest and a friend of the victims mother. The assault took place at more than one location but the victim can only recall her home address of . Victim believed Without. This suburb does not assaultinvolved fondling and touching. Poi2 was a assault took place at more than one loction but . Victim believes

The victim has begun counsellng this week and and has vague and little recollection of the incidents. Only wished a report at this stage willadvise police if she wishes to make a formal complaint.

As I am unable to add a location for the first incident an entry is unable to be created for

the incident.

Date/Time Created Created By

10/07/2001 12:10 ROSE BAY - INGRAM, BERNADETTE T

In June 2001, the victim At attended Paddington Police Station where she advised police she wished to make a report of the previous alleged historical sexual assaults. She advised that she had attended Surry Hills to report the matter however, she was of the opinion that no report had been made because she did not make a statement. Enquiries revealed a report had in fact been made by Surry Hills detectives. The victim was advised of this fact.

Mussed.

EVE026P

New South Wales Police Service COPS

Date : 07/09 Time: 15:15

Page:

Event Ref No : E 11302712

Narrative Details Details

The victim further relayed to police that she could barely remember what had happened and attempts to refresh her memory proved negative with the victim unable to provide a range of dates or places where the alleged incidents had occurred. The victim claims the incidents came back to her after she attended relationship counselling with her partner and believes that they were repressed memories. She stated she had to make a report to police in order to obtain ongoing counselling from victim support about the matter.

The victim advised she would be prepared to undergo hypnotherapy if required in order to attempt to refresh her memory. In later enquiries with the child protection unit police were advised that hypnotherapy was not really feasible, however it would be necessary for the victim to give a statement even though her memory of what happened is not entirely reliable. The victim was advised this by telephone and advised to call back with a suitable time to make a statement.

On 10th July 2001 the victim telephoned the narrator and advised she wished to attend this week to make a statement. The narrator is currently involved in investiations on Operation Taradale and is unable to provide time for a comprehensive statement from the victim. Paddington Detectives are currently tied up with two homicide investigations and have a limited staff of two investigators for regular duties. This matter was initially reported to Surry Hills. It is requested that the task of statement from the victim be forwarded to Surry Hills Detectives for follow up.

Police Involved Police in Charge Created By Date/Time Created

: SENCON CONNON, SHERIDAN ANNE - SURRY HILLS : SENCON CONNON, SHERIDAN ANNE - SURRY HILLS

: 17/01/2001 14:48

NOVVEL

NSWPF(T3) 314

EVE026P

New South Wales Police Service COPS

Date : 07/0! Time : 15:1!

Page:

Event Ref No : E 11302712

Disseminations

For the Attention Of : - BELMONT

Dissemination Reason : INITIAL INCIDENTS OCCURED IN YOUR LAC. Created By— : SENCON DENNIS, MATTHEW MARK - ROSE BAY

Date/Time Created : 24/07/2001 12:29

Completed By : SENCON DENNIS, MATTHEW MARK - 24/07/200

: SENCON DENNIS, MATTHEW MARK - 24/07/2001 12:29

For the Attention Of : SEN CON SCOTT RICKARD - SURRY HILLS Dissemination Reason : INCIDENT REPORTED AT YOUR STATION.

Created By : CON INGRAM, BERNADETTE JOANNE - ROSE BAY
Date/Time Created : 10/07/2001 12:25
Completed By : CON INGRAM, BERNADETTE JOANNE - 10/07/2001 12:25

Actions
Action Title : STATEMENT TAKEN FROM VICTIM AT PADDINGTON POLICE
Action Description
Created By : SENCON DENNIS, MATTHEW MARK - ROSE BAY
Date/Time Created : 13/07/2001 11:51 COMPLET
Action Type : VICTIM ACTION
Completed By : SENCON DENNIS, MATTHEW MARK - 13/07/2001 00:00

Case File - Table of Contents

Title No

COMPLETE

Brief/ Date Status Sensitive Logged

VICTIM STATEMENT - : AF DOCUMENT

13/07/2001 CURRENT

Incident Details

Incident Details
Incident Date/Time : 17/01/1977 13:00 to 17/01/1982 13:00
Incident Type : ACTUAL SEXUAL OFFENCE - ASSAULT
Further Class. : INDECENT ASSAULT

Incident Status/Class.: VERIFIED - ACCEPTED

Clear Up Status/Date : NO FURTHER INVESTIGATION - 18/01/2001

Reason : WORK PRIORITY, SEE EVENT HISTO
Associated Factor : SEXUAL ABUSE RELATED

Incident Location

Address : ...
Premise Type : RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL - DWELLING HOUSE - DETACHE

L.A.C./Sector/Beat/NHW: KURING GAI - HORNSBY - NA - NA

Modus Operandi Details

SEXUAL ACT METHOD

Victim ...

Name Used/Status

Record Name : /\I CNI Number/Summary : 685656520 - -V-WRX-----Date of Birth/Age Rge :

Sex : F

New South Wales Police Service CAS803S COPS

Date: 07/0: Time -: 15:1!

Page:

Event Ref No : E 11302712

Tourist/Visitor State : NSW

Tourist/Visitor Cntry : AUSTRALIA

: NO--Aboriginal-Torres Strait Islander: NO

Contact Address

Home Phone : Work Phone Mobile

Incident Details Incident Date/Time

Incident Type

Further Class. Incident Status/Class.: VERIFIED - ACCEPTED

Associated Factor

17/01/1974 13:00 to 17/01/1977 13:00

: ACTUAL SEXUAL OFFENCE - ASSAULT

INDECENT ASSAULT

Clear Up Status/Date : NO FURTHER INVESTIGATION - 18/01/2001 : WORK PRIORITY, SEE EVENT HISTO

: SEXUAL ABUSE RELATED

CHILD ABUSE RELATED

SEXUAL

TRAUMA

Incident Location

Address

Premise Type

: RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL - DWELLING HOUSE - DETACHE

L.A.C./Sector/Beat/NHW: LAKE MACQUARIE - BELMONT - NA - NA

Sex : F

Modus Operandi Details

SEXUAL ACT METHOD

OTHER

: 685656520 - -V-WRX-----

Victim

Name Used/Status

Record Name CNI Number/Summary

Date of Birth/Age Rge :

Tourist/Visitor State : NSW

Tourist/Visitor Cntry : AUSTRALIA

Aboriginal Torres Strait Islander: NO

Contact Address

Home Phone Work Phone

Mobile

Person Of Interest

Name Used/Status

Record Name

Date of Birth/Age Rge : 1926-1936

Tourist/Visitor State : NSW Tourist/Visitor Cntry: AUSTRALIA

Aboriginal

Torres Strait Islander: NO Contact Address

Home Phone

Motive Type : SEXUAL Motive Description : CHILD S

UR3

CNI Number/Summary : 713297433 - 0-----

Sex : M

: NO

: CHILD SEXUAL ASSAULT

				NSWPF	
	NSWPF(T3) 3/4				
	CAS803S New South Wales Police Service COPS	Date Time Page	:		
*	Event Ref No : E 11302712	1 1 2			
	* * * END OF LIST * * *	572			

NSWH->

NSWPF(T3) 3/4

CAS803S

New South Wales Police Service COPS

Date : 07/0 Time : 15:1

Page:

Event Ref No : E 11302712

Submission Details :

User : FLIPO, JACQUELINE LEONIE

Section : LAKE MACQUARIE

Branch : HUNTER

Terminal: M94CAT28

* * * END OF REPORT * * *